## 502484647 09/05/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chin Li Cheung	03/07/2013
Mustaq A. Dar	03/10/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska	
Street Address:	Varner Hall, 3835 Holdrege Street	
City:	Lincoln	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68583-0745	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13742298

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: yu25@llnl.gov
Correspondent Name: Mark H. Lough
Address Line 1: 7000 East Ave

Address Line 4: Livermore, CALIFORNIA 94550

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IL-12549
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark H. Lough
Signature:	/Mark H. Lough/
Date:	09/05/2013

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=IL\_12549\_Assignment\_UNL\_inventors#page1.tif source=IL\_12549\_Assignment\_UNL\_inventors#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031146 FRAME: 0271 \$40.00 13742298

# INVENTION DISCLOSURE FORM (IDF v.3.3 Apr2010) NUtech Ventures<sup>TM</sup>

11. Signature(s): The witness cannot be any individual directly involved in the invention. (Copy this section as needed)

ALL POTENTIAL INVENTORS AFFILIATED WITH THE UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA DURING THE CONCEPTION OF ANY ELEMENT OF THE INVENTION MUST SIGN BELOW. BY SIGNING THIS INVENTION DISCLOSURE FORM YOU HEREBY CONFIRM YOUR ASSIGNMENT, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION THE SUFFICIENCY OF WHICH IS HEREBY AGREED, AND ASSIGN TO THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AND ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, ALL INTELLECTUAL AND TANGIBLE PROPERTY RIGHTS, TITLES AND INTERESTS IN AND TO THIS INVENTION INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE RIGHT TO SUE FOR AND RETAIN DAMAGES RELATING TO PAST, PRESENT AND FUTURE INFRINGEMENT THEREOF. To the best of my knowledge all statements and information provided in this Invention Disclosure Form are true and complete. I understand and agree that all rights, obligations, and financial interests pertaining to or derived from the invention are as determined under the University of Nebraska Board of Regents and University of Nebraska Bylaws and Policies, including, but not limited to Bylaw 3.10, Policy 4.4.1, Policy 4.4.2, and UNL Royalty and Equity Distribution Policy 7001. I also understand and agree that the Policies may change from time to time, including the percentage of net royalties paid to me by NUtech Ventures, which are currently derived only from consideration in the form of money or equity received by NUtech Ventures under a license, option, or material transfer agreement for licensed rights. I agree to assist NUtech Ventures in the evaluation, possible copyrighting or patenting, and commercialization of any invention described in this form.

UNL Potential Inventor(s) Signature:	Printed Name on Cones JANS LANG
Signature: Printed Name: Mustaq A. Dar Date:	Signature: Printed Name:
Signature:Printed Name:	Signature: Printed Name:
Date:	Date:



Confidential

# INVENTION DISCLOSURE FORM (IDF v.3.3 Apr2010) NUtech Ventures<sup>TM</sup>

11. Signature(s): The witness cannot be any individual directly involved in the invention. (Copy this section as needed)

ALL POTENTIAL INVENTORS AFFILIATED WITH THE UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA DURING THE CONCEPTION OF ANY ELEMENT OF THE INVENTION MUST SIGN BELOW. BY SIGNING THIS INVENTION DISCLOSURE FORM YOU HEREBY CONFIRM YOUR ASSIGNMENT, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION THE SUFFICIENCY OF WHICH IS HEREBY AGREED, AND ASSIGN TO THE Board of regents of the university of Nebraska and its successors and assigns, all INTELLECTUAL AND TANGIBLE PROPERTY RIGHTS, TITLES AND INTERESTS IN AND TO THIS INVENTION INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE RIGHT TO SUE FOR AND RETAIN DAMAGES RELATING TO PAST, PRESENT AND FUTURE INFRINGEMENT THEREOF. To the best of my knowledge all statements and information provided in this Invention Disclosure Form are true and complete. I understand and agree that all rights, obligations, and financial interests pertaining to or derived from the invention are as determined under the University of Nebraska Board of Regents and University of Nebraska Bylaws and Policies, including, but not limited to Bylaw 3.10, Policy 4.4.1, Policy 4.4.2, and UNL Royalty and Equity Distribution Policy 7001. I also understand and agree that the Policies may change from time to time, including the percentage of net royalties paid to me by NUtech Ventures, which are currently derived only from consideration in the form of money or equity received by NUtech Ventures under a license, option, or material transfer agreement for licensed rights. I agree to assist NUtech Ventures in the evaluation, possible copyrighting or patenting, and commercialization of any invention described in this form.

UNL Potential Inventor(s)	<u>Witness</u>	
Signature:	Signature:	
Printed Name: Chin Li Cheung	Printed Name:	
Date:	Date:	
Signature:	Signature: American	
Printed Name: Mustaq A. Dar	Printed Name: Asikul Hys Com De	
Date: March 10, 2013	Printed Name: <u>Asiful Hys(am Se</u> Date: <u>March 10, 2013</u>	
Signature:	Signature:	
Printed Name:	Printed Name:	
Date:	Date:	



RECORDED: 09/05/2013

Confidential

PATENT REEL: 031146 FRAME: 0273